

OAML/ND/2021

November 12, 2021

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051
Email: cmist@nse.co.in
Scrip Code: OSWALAGRO

The Manager
BSE Ltd.
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Scrip Code: 500317

Sub: Compliance under regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publications regarding unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 in Financial Express (national daily newspaper) and Ajit (regional daily newspaper) on November 12, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,
For Oswal Agro Mills Limited



Gopal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**RP- Sanjiv Goenka
Group**

Growing Legacies

firstsource

Firstsource Solutions Limited

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,293.45	14,847.89	11,897.88	29,141.34	22,518.52	50,792.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,643.55	1,653.92	1,254.32	3,297.47	2,289.11	5,468.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,643.55	1,653.92	1,254.32	3,297.47	2,289.11	4,318.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,350.07	1,336.81	1,052.80	2,686.88	1,939.55	3,616.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	1,509.72	1,622.37	533.13	3,132.09	1,562.25	2,738.03
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,966.51	6,948.20	6,969.91	6,948.20	6,960.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	21,031.88
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each)						
a.	Basic:	2.03	1.98	1.55	3.97	2.83	5.31
b.	Diluted:	1.96	1.91	1.50	3.82	2.77	5.13

Notes:

1 Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows :

(Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
Total income from operations	4,161.84	4,090.95	3,067.11	8,252.79	5,629.35	13,529.55
Net profit before taxation	1,271.06	1,203.90	938.86	2,474.96	1,607.86	4,253.27
Net profit after taxation	1,102.67	1,014.68	839.09	2,117.35	1,446.77	3,666.53

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board
For Firstsource Solutions Limited

Place : Mumbai, India
Date : November 10, 2021

Sd/-
Vipul Khanna
Managing Director and CEO

Firstsource Solutions Limited, CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147

Registered Office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064

Tel: + 91 22 66660888 • Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887 • web: www.firstsource.com.

email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

Adfactors 418



Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
Registered Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara Halol Highway,
Village Kotambi, Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, DLF Building No. 10 Tower C,
DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon -122002, Haryana, India
Tel : +91 124 3940400; **Fax :** +91 124 4222036; **website :** <https://infra.schneider-electric.co.in>
CIN : L31900GJ2011PLC064420

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021
(Rupees Millions except earning per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		Year ended
	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	3,016.74	2,881.83	3,696.17	5,898.57	5,776.47	12,971.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(87.43)	(160.82)	161.50	(248.25)	(107.80)	120.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (refer note 4)	(87.43)	(160.82)	62.56	(248.25)	(230.97)	(10.11)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(87.43)	(160.82)	62.56	(248.25)	(230.97)	(10.11)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(89.83)	(152.94)	77.50	(242.77)	(218.10)	21.39
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(442.75)
Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
a) Basic	(0.37)	(0.67)	0.26	(1.04)	(0.97)	(0.04)
b) Diluted	(0.37)	(0.67)	0.26	(1.04)	(0.97)	(0.04)

Notes :
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2021.
2. These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
3. The Chief Operating Decision Maker "CODM" reviews the operations of the Company as a whole, i.e. single primary business segment viz. product and systems for electricity distribution, hence, there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
4. Exceptional items represent expenses incurred towards organizational restructuring for improving efficiency in line with change in product lines and related employees settlement cost.
5. The Company has made an assessment of the impact of the continuing Covid-19 pandemic. Basis the current quarter results and best estimates of revenue, expenses and current assets, as on the date of reporting, the Company does not anticipate any material impact on the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. The management has also estimated future cash flows for the Company and believes that there is no impact on its ability to continue as going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they fall due. However, considering the unpredictability of the pandemic and inherent uncertainty on the potential future impact of the Covid-19 pandemic, the Company's financial statements may differ from that estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results.
6. During the quarter, the Company has incurred a loss of MINR 89.83 with total accumulated losses aggregating to MINR 3,808.48 as at September 30, 2021 and its net worth fully eroded. These conditions indicate the existence of a material uncertainty that may cast significant doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, the management has evaluated availability of sufficient funding to meet Company's obligations and for such evaluation, the management has considered various factors which include estimated future cash flows, availability of working capital facilities sanctioned by the banks and borrowings sourced from group companies. Basis such evaluation, the management is confident that the Company will be able to realise its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business. Therefore, these financial results have been prepared based on going concern assumption.
7. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code of Social Security, 2020, which would impact the contributions by the Company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the final rules are yet to be framed. The Company will carry out an evaluation of the impact and record the same in financial results in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published.
8. Previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period classification.
9. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website at www.schneider-infra.in.

By Order of the Board,
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

Sanjay Sudhakaran
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN : 00212610

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 11, 2021



Oswal
 Oswal Agro Mills Limited
 (CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267)
 Corporate Office : 7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	23.89	252.08	761.86	275.97	761.86	2,926.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	69.22	150.48	216.53	219.70	426.85	1,108.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	81.77	111.00	129.22	192.77	245.27	540.32
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	81.77	111.00	127.49	192.77	241.81	537.05
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	45,805.46
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.06	0.08	0.10	0.14	0.18	0.40

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and half yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalagromills.com.

For Oswal Agro Mills Limited
 Sd/-
 B N Gupta
 CEO and Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00562338

Date:- 11.11.2021
 Place:- New Delhi

JCK INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CIN:L70102KA1979PLC003590

Regd Office: 309, FIRST FLOOR, WEST MINSTER BUILDING, 13 CUNNINGHAM ROAD, BENGALURU - 560 052

**Extract of the Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the
quarter and Six months Ended 30th September 2021**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2021	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.06.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2020	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2020	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	194.18	125.56	114.22	319.75	263.44	736.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	8.99	8.59	17.03	17.59	40.74	75.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	6.65	6.08	15.67	12.73	35.27	57.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (FV of ₹10 Each)	416.67	416.67	125.00	416.67	125.00	416.67
6	EPS from Continuing Operations						
	- Basic	0.16	0.01	0.38	0.03	0.85	1.38
	- Diluted	0.16	0.01	0.38	0.03	0.85	1.38

The above is an extract to the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial results for the period ended 30th september 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the said financial results are available in the website of the company www.jckgroup.in and also in Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited www.mseil.in respectively

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Jyoti Kapur
Whole Time Director

Date: 10.11.2021
Place: Bengaluru

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Shreeramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P.) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252

WEBSITE : www.facoralloys.in PHONE : +91 8952 282029 FAX : +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL : facoralloys@falgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30th September 2021	30th June 2021	30th September 2020	30th September 2021	30th September 2020	30th June 2021	30th September 2020	30th September 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	6,594.67	5,448.73	2,649.99	12,043.40	5,750.79	6,595.27	5,479.22	2,649.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,015.09	231.98	(595.41)	1,247.07	(1,113.87)	996.52	238.81	(613.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	828.71	237.97	(232.13)	1,066.68	(315.25)	817.20	244.80	(250.09)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	633.55	155.55	100.60	789.10	82.59	622.04	162.38	82.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	625.88	147.90	74.59	773.78	30.57	612.12	154.73	(77.42)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) #	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) :								
	(a) Basic	0.32	0.08	0.05	0.40	0.04	0.32	0.08	0.04
	(b) Diluted	0.32	0.08	0.05	0.40	0.04	0.32	0.08	0.04

Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2021 is ₹12,748.77 lakhs for standalone and ₹13,519.35 lakhs for consolidated result.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.facoralloys.in
- Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,

R. K. SARAF

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00006102)

Place : New Delhi

Date : 11th November, 2021

bseindia.in



Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office : Kalyani Tech Park - Survey No 1, 6 & 24
Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bengaluru – 560 066, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 8043640000
Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30/09/2021

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/06/2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2020	For the six month ended 30/09/2021	For the six month ended 30/09/2020	Year ended 31/03/2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,391	4,684	5,531	9,075	11,487	21,167
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,462	1,456	1,790	2,918	4,025	6,967
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,881	1,062	1,505	2,943	3,354	6,244
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	1,749	1,367	1,178	3,116	3,027	5,959
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	47,545	41,497	44,429
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	1.69	0.95	1.35	2.64	3.01	5.60
Diluted- In Rs.	1.69	0.95	1.35	2.64	3.01	5.60

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/06/2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2020	For the six months ended 30/09/2021	For the six months ended 30/09/2020	Year ended 31/03/2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,300	1,181	1,186	2,481	3,084	5,548
Net Profit for the period before tax	609	441	384	1,050	1,498	2,220
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,129	278	239	1,407	1,014	1,821
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	1,128	263	242	1,391	1,010	1,823

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Bengaluru
Date : November 11, 2021

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN - 08778377

<- ਵਾਪਸ ਪੇਜ ਤੇ ਪਰਤੋ (/page/20211112/8/7/8_7.cms)

ਖ਼ਬਰ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਕਰੋ

[illegible]